Docket No.: 313230-P000 JUN 2 FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	7 2005 06 - 30	MANA MARA MARA RARA MARA MARA	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C
To the Warrant Control of TA TO			
To the Honorable Commissioner of	10,303	32151	ocuments or copy there
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		ame and address of rece	•••
DropBox, Inc.			ty Systems, Inc.
	Addı		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes □No		1805 N. Second Street	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Ironton, OH 45	638
Assignment			
□ Other	of Name		
Execution Date: June 27, 2	2005 A 4di	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes □	
4. Application number(s) or patent number			iess(es) attached? Difes
If this document is being filed together with			ion is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
		<i>B.</i> Fatent 140.(3)	
	Additional numbers attached?	ſīVes ■No	
5. Name and address of party to whom cor		otal applications and pat	ents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:		and par	ents involved.
		tal fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00
PIPER RUDNICK LLP P.O. Box 9271		■ Enclosed	
Reston, VA 20195		□ Authorized to be	charged to deposit acco
		8. Deposit account number: 50-3266	
	(Attacl	h duplicate copy of this page	if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SP	PACE	
9. Statement and signature		*	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, to of the original document.	he foregoing information is tri	ue and forrect and any	attached copy is a true
Dale S. Lazar			I 27 2005
Name of Person Signing	10 66 6	462	June 27, 2005
Registration Number:	Signature		Date
	of-acce in all disc 41 is a second	1	
12701 Total number	of pages including this cover s	neet: I	
	D d-41 41'	•	
Mail documents to be recorded with require	Do not detach this port	lon	
		D1	
C	ommissioner of Patents and T Box Assignments	l rademarks	
,	PO BOX 1450		
1	ALEXANDRIA, VA 2231	3-1450	

PATENT REEL: 016720 FRAME: 0255 Docket No.: 313230-P0001

## **Assignment**

WHEREAS, DropBox, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), having a place of business at: P.O. Box 284, 1805 North 2<sup>nd</sup> Street, Ironton, OH 45638, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 10/992,126, entitled CONTAINERIZED ACCESS CONTROL UNIT, filed November 19, 2004 and the invention claimed therein (the "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, Modular Security Systems, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at: P.O. Box 284, 1805 N. Second Street, Ironton, OH 45638, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right in and to said Invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent Application and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right in and to said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR:

DropBox, Inc.

Date: 6/27/05

By: Robert Slagel Title:President

ASSIGNEE:

Modular Security Systems, Inc.

Date: 6/37/05

**RECORDED: 06/27/2005** 

By: David Slagel Title: President

> PATENT REEL: 016720 FRAME: 0256